BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

)

In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri's 4th Filing to Implement Regulatory Changes in Furtherance of Energy Efficiency as Allowed by MEEIA.

File No. EO-2023-0136

MOTION TO ACCEPT LATE-FILED AFFIDAVIT OF ANTONIO M. LOZANO

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or "the Company") and hereby files its Motion to Accept Late-Filed Affidavit of Antonio M. Lozano for the reasons stated below:

1. On March 27 2023, Ameren Missouri filed its MEEIA 2024-2026 Report (Confidential and Public) in the above-captioned matter.

2. At the time of the filing, the Affidavit affirming Mr. Lozano's participation in the preparation of the *Ameren Missouri 2024-26 MEEIA Energy Efficiency Plan* and its associated appendices (collectively, "Report") was inadvertently omitted.

WHEREFORE, the Company requests that the Commission accept the late-filed Affidavit of Antonio M. Lozano to affirm *Ameren Missouri 2024-26 MEEIA Energy Efficiency Plan* and its associated appendices filed on March 27, 2023.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Jennifer Moore Jennifer Moore, MO Bar #75056 Senior Corporate Counsel Wendy K. Tatro, MO Bar #60261 Director & Assistant General Counsel Ameren Missouri P.O. Box 66149, MC 1310 St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 (314)564-7231 Phone AmerenMOService@ameren.com

ATTORNEYS FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY D/B/A AMEREN MISSOURI

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that true and correct copies of the foregoing was served on all parties of record via electronic mail (e-mail) on this 29th day of March.

/s/ Jennifer Moore

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

)

In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri's 4th Filing to Implement Regulatory Changes in Furtherance of Energy Efficiency as Allowed by MEEIA.

File No. EO-2023-0136

AFFIDAVIT OF ANTONIO M. LOZANO

STATE OF MISSOURI

CITY OF ST. LOUIS

Antonio M. Lozano, being first duly sworn on his oath, states:

)

1. My name is Antonio M. Lozano. I work in the City of St. Louis, Missouri, and I am employed by Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri") as Director, Energy Solutions.

2. I have directed and participated in the preparation of the *Ameren Missouri 2024-26 MEEIA¹ Energy Efficiency Plan* and its associated appendices (collectively, "Report"), that I have knowledge of the Report in its entirety, and that the Report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Antonio M. Lozano

Sworn to me this 20th day of March, 2023.

¹ Missouri Energy Efficiency Investment Act.